

101735101

WATION FORM COVER SHEET

Atty. Docket No.: 0152-0564P Page 1 of 1



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 05/24/0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SAKURAI, Yuichi; NAGATAKI, Yoshiyuki;	Name: HITACHI MAXELL, LTD,	
TAKAZAWA, Kouji; ITO, Mitsuru; HAYASHI, Takuya	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 1-88, Ushitora-1-chome, Ibaraki-shi	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- City: Osaka State: ZIP:	
	Country: JAPAN Postal Code:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Other:		
Execution Date: May 7, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
May 7, 2001		
A. Patent Application No(s),	B. Patent No.(s).	
NEW 19/863279		
Additional numbers attac	ched? TYES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: ONE (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747		
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747		
Country: USA		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page	
	if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
John W. Bailey, #32,881	May 24, 2001	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: TWO (2)	
,	JWB//tf	

05/25/2001 TBEDAMU1 00000015 09863279

03 FC:581

(Rev. 01/11/01)

PATENT

REEL: 011839 FRAME: 0391

(JOINT INVENTORS)

OINT INVENTOR

0152-0564P

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yuichi SAKURAI, Yoshiyuki NAGATAKI, Kouji TAKAZAWA, Mitsuru ITO, and Takuya HAYASHI,

citizens of Japan by Hitachi Maxell, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 1-88, Ushitora-1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yuichi SAKURAI, Yoshiyuki NAGATAKI, Kouji TAKAZAWA, Mitsuru ITO, and Takuya HAYASHI,

do hereby sell and assign to said Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.,

Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	znichi Sakurai	May 7, 2001	Loichi Otsaka
ŕ	(Yuichi SAKURAI)		be a shall
2)	Joshiyuki Nagataki	May 7, 2001	Rocchi USURA
			Viil: Etsuka
3)	Kouji Tutajava.	May 7, 2001	Coiche Crown
4)	(KOUJI TAKAZAWA) Mitsum elto	May 7, 2001	Koichi Etsucka
ĺ	(Mitsuru ITO)		10 - as At B
5)	Jakiya Hayaski	May 7, 2001	Rocehn Burka.
	(Tákuya ĤAYASHI)		PATENT
6)	RECORDED: 05/24/2001		REEL: 011839 FRAME: 0392